MUSEUM OF THE MOVING IMAGE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PUBLIC WI-FI AT MUSEUM OF THE MOVING IMAGE MADE POSSIBLE BY TIME WARNER CABLE

New York, March 4, 2014—Museum of the Moving Image and Time Warner Cable Inc. have partnered to offer free Wi-Fi to Museum visitors, it was announced today by Carl Goodman, the Museum's Executive Director.

"We are thrilled to be working with Time Warner Cable to provide free wireless Internet access to all Museum visitors," said Goodman. "We've found that our visitors love to record and share their Museum experience with their social networks in real time. This donation from Time Warner Cable will allow them to do so at warp speed."

In addition to the free public Wi-Fi, Time Warner Cable provides high-speed Internet access throughout the Museum for use in education programs, and for live video chats and webcasts that are part of its theater programming.

The Museum has also received grants from Time Warner Cable for its Future Lab education programs. In these semester-long after-school courses, students at the Museum's partner schools use math and science skills to create animated videos and video games.

"Through our Connect a Million Minds initiative, Time Warner Cable is proud to continue our partnership with Museum of the Moving Image and help make fun science programs available to so many kids in the area," said John Quigley, Regional Vice President of Operations, Time Warner Cable. "Connect a Million Minds is all about exposing students to science in engaging ways and we believe these programs will accomplish that and much more."

About Museum of the Moving Image

Museum of the Moving Image (<u>movingimage.us</u>) advances the understanding, enjoyment, and appreciation of the art, history, technique, and technology of film, television, and digital media. In its expanded and renovated facilities—acclaimed for both its accessibility and bold design—the Museum presents exhibitions; screenings of significant works; discussion programs featuring actors, directors, craftspeople, and business leaders; and education programs. The Museum also houses a significant collection of moving-image artifacts.

About Time Warner Cable

Time Warner Cable Inc. (NYSE: TWC) is among the largest providers of video, high-speed data and voice services in the United States, connecting more than 15 million customers to entertainment, information and each other. Time Warner Cable Business Class offers data, video and voice services to businesses of all sizes, cell tower backhaul services to wireless carriers and enterprise-class, cloud-enabled hosting, managed applications and services. Time Warner Cable Media, the advertising arm of Time Warner Cable, offers national, regional and local companies innovative advertising solutions. More information about the services of Time Warner Cable is available at www.twc.com, and www.twc.com, and www.twc.com, <a hr

Press contacts:

Tomoko Kawamoto, Museum of the Moving Image tkawamoto@movingimage.us / 718 777 6830

Ziggy Chau, Time Warner Cable Ziggy.Chau@twcable.com / 212 379 5828

MUSEUM INFORMATION

<u>Hours</u>: Wednesday-Thursday, 10:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Friday, 10:30 to 8:00 p.m. Saturday-Sunday, 11:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Film Screenings: Friday evenings, Saturdays and Sundays, and as scheduled. Tickets for regular film screenings are included with paid Museum admission and free for members. Museum Admission: \$12.00 for adults; \$9.00 for persons over 65 and for students with ID; \$6.00 for children ages 3-12. Children under 3 and Museum members are admitted free. Admission to the galleries is free on Fridays, 4:00 to 8:00 p.m. Tickets for special screenings and events may be purchased in advance by phone at 718 777 6800 or online. Location: 36-01 35 Avenue (at 37 Street) in Astoria.

<u>Subway</u>: M (weekdays only) or R to Steinway Street. Q (weekdays only) or N to 36 Avenue. <u>Program Information</u>: Telephone: 718 777 6888; Website: <u>movingimage.us</u> <u>Membership</u>: <u>http://movingimage.us/support/membership</u> or 718 777 6877

The Museum is housed in a building owned by the City of New York and located on the campus of Kaufman Astoria Studios. Its operations are made possible in part by public funds provided through the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs, the New York City Economic Development Corporation, the New York State Council on the Arts, the National Endowment for the Arts, the National Endowment for the Humanities, the Institute of Museum and Library Services, and the Natural Heritage Trust (administered by the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation, and Historic Preservation). The Museum also receives generous support from numerous corporations, foundations, and individuals. For more information, please visit movingimage.us.

###